
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2064

ANSWERED ON 17.03.2023


REVENUE FROM TICKET BOOKING


2064 DR. JOHN BRITTAS:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of increase in revenue earned by Railways on account of flexi fare, tatkal, premium tatkal and cancellation of tickets; and

(b) year-wise and category wise details of these earnings during last five years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2064 BY DR. JOHN BRITTAS ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON

17.03.2023 REGARDING REVENUE FROM TICKET BOOKING

(a) & (b) Year-wise and category wise increase in revenue on account of Flexi fare, Premium

Tatkal and Tatkal during last 05 years is as under:

 (` in crore/approx.)

Year Additional Revenue on

account of Flexi Fare

Revenue on account of

dynamic fare of

Premium Tatkal Quota

Revenue

from Tatkal

Charges

2018-19 930 629 1459

2019-20 823 586 1477

2020-21 365 118 349

2021-22 574 267 915

2022-23 (upto Feb-2023) 1100 799 1737


Further, revenue earned from cancellation of tickets is not captured separately. Clerkage charges for tickets made non-issued (cancellation charges) is part of Miscellaneous Coaching

Receipts. Year-wise figures of Miscellaneous Coaching Receipt for last five years are as under:-

                                                                                          (` in crore)

Year Miscellaneous Coaching Receipt

2018-19 2065.00

2019-20 1724.44

2020-21 710.54

2021-22 1569.08

2022-23 (upto Jan-2023) 1605.57


*****

